Liquidated damages under this section are in addition to any liquidated damages 
due under Section 5 of the General Conditions. 

ARTICLE IV - The Contract Sum 

(A) The City shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of the Contract,  the unit prices 

as given in the Bid Forms for the estimated total of: 

One Million Six Hundred Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety and 00/100 Dollars 
($1,609,990.00) 

(B) The amount paid shall be equitably adjusted to cover changes in the work ordered by the 

Supervising Professional but not required by the contract documents.   

ARTICLE V - Assignment 

This Contract may not be assigned or subcontracted without the written consent of the City.